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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63047513
Report Date: July 22, 2025 | 12:59 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

2008 PONTIAC MONTANA SV6

Van passenger | 6 Cylinders | Gas
1GMDU03198D 150876

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 21 8,771 KM

One > NoReported >
Ovwner™ Accidents>

No Accident/Damage Records
Found

No U.S. History Found
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No Import/Export Records Found
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No Lien Records Found

Last Registered In: 18 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)
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No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen
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Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/veh icle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 22, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to

CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along
with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

e, Lien Chacik

' & No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records
in each Canadian province and territory (excluding
Northwest Territories) where the vehicle fs currently
registered and where it has historically been registered. We
do not check for liens or title in any U.5, state,

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannct
check for liens. We canrot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendars that there is no lien an the vehicle.

A

Accident/Damage

)

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
i If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian
enforceable lien status of a vehicle at the
time of the search, CARFAX Canada wiil
reimburse the party that purchased the
report and relfed on it to their detriment to a
maximum amount of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of
the lien (3) Five Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00),
whichever is jower.

& There are no acctdents/damage reported on this vehicle,
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Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding,

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Sakvage and Stolen,

S

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

2015 Dec 30 91,352 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Sep 25 113,122 KM Seymour Services Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, Brakes checked
Canada *  Rear brake pads replaced
2019 Feb 13 121,302 KM Seymour Services Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, Antifreeze/coclant checked
Canada *  Cylinder head gasket(s) replaced

*  Oil and filter changed
+  Spark piug(s) replaced

1GMDU03198D150876
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DATE ODOMETER DETAILS
2019 Sep 21 140,212 KM North Istand Lube Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, * Maintenance inspection completed
Canada Oil and filter changad
Wiper(s) replaced
2020 Mar 28 148,444 KM North Island Lube Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, Maintenance inspection completad
Canada +  Olland filter changed
2020 Nov 7 156,512 KM North Island Lube Vehicle serviced
Campbel! River, British Columbia, *  Maintenance inspection completed
Canada Ol and filter changed
2020 Dec12 157,352 KM Tyee Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, Frant wrn signal/parking assembly replaced
Canada
2021 Jun 12 162,635 KM North Island Lube Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, *  Maintenance inspection completed
Canada Oit and filter changed
*  Wiper(s) replaced
2022 Jan 8 North Island Lube Vehicle serviced
Campbeil River, British Columbia, Maintenance inspection completed
Canada *  Oliand filter changed
Vehicle serviced
*  Headlight bulb(s) replaced
2022 Jan 22 170,425 KM Kal Tire - Campbell River Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, One tire balanced
Canada Onre tire mounted
2022 Aug 13 177,158 KM Maobil 1 Lube Express Vehicle serviced
Campbeli River, British Columbia, " Maintenance inspection completed
Canada *  Battery/charging system checked
Fluids checked
Qil and filter changed
*  Tire condition and pressure checked
Windshield washer checked
2023 Feb 11 184,558 KM North Island Lube Vehicle serviced
Campbel River, British Columbia, *  Maintenance inspection completed
Canada . 01} and filter changed
* Wiper(s) replaced
2023 jul 22 190,397 KM North Istand Lube Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, Maintenance inspection completed
+ Alrfilter checked
Canada *  Gil and filter changed
2023 Nov 25 197,198 K Kal Tire - Campbell River Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, Tires rotated
{Canada
2024 Jan 13 198,365 KM North Island tube Vehicle serviced

of 7

Campbell River, British Columbia,

Canada

*  Maintenance inspection cornpleted

Fluids checked
Qil and filter ¢hanged

1GMDU03198D 150876
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DATE

2024 jul 27

2025Jan 18

2025 Jun 6

ODOMETER

205,647 KM

213,806 KM

218,771 KM

3
% 7 Open Recalls

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=bCGchrLoRzaxz+2Nm33

SOURCE

North Island Lube
Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada

North Island Lube
Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada

Tyee Chevrolet

Campbel} River, British Columbia,
Canada

‘ & No safety recall inforrmation availabie as of the date/time that this re
non-safety refated racal

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
= Oiland filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked

*  Ciland filter changed

Vehicle serviced

*  Maintenance inspection completed
Engine oil/fluid leak checked
Engine oil pressure checked

*  Fuids checkad

*  Highvoleage battery charged

- Qil and filter changed
Tires rotated

gO0ZnTROPVY:2F0f

POt was generated. For additiona
| campaigns, please contact PONTIAC or visit GM's website, (https:ffmy.gm.ca/gm/en/recaIls)

! safety recall information and

@ Stolen Vehicle Check

—

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

LN

DATE

' Detailed History

ODOMETER

SOURCE

2008 Nov 1

2008 Mar 15

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Celumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Renewed

First Owner Reported

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

2009 Oct 17

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

2009 Nov 21

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

2010 0ct 30

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

211 Oct 28
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Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed
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DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2012 Oct 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Rerewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
2013 Nov 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
2014 Nov 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
2015 0ct 31 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
2015 Dec 30 91,352 Kwvl Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada
2017 Jun 30 Motor Vehicie Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Rerewed
2017 Sep 25 113,122 KM Seymour Services Service Recard Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada
2017 Oct18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
2018 Oct 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
2019 Feb 13 131,302 KM Seymour Services Service Recard Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada
2019 Sep 21 140,212 K North Island Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada
2019 Nov 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
2020 Mar 28 148,444 KM North Island Lube Service Racord Vehicle serviced
Campbel! River, British
Columbia, Canada
2020 Ocr 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Celumbia, Canada Renewed
2020 Nov 7 158,512 KM North Island Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British
Colurnbia, Canada E
_— — . — g
2020 Dec12 157,352 KM Tyee Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced 2
()]
Campbell River, British p
Columbia, Canada §
=
v
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SOURCE

DATE

ODOMETER

North Island Lube
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

2021 Jun 12 162,635 KM

2027 Oct 28 Motor Vehicle Dept.

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?i

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

2022 Jan 8

North Island Lube
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

2022 Jan 22

170,425 KM

Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

2022 Aug 13

Mobil 1 Lube Express
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

177,158 KM

2022 Oct 28 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Kal Tire - Campbell River

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

2023 Feb 11

184,558 KM

North Island Lube
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

2023 Jul 22

180,397 KM

North Island Lube
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

2023 Oct 28

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

197,198 KM

2023 Nov 25
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

2024 Jan13 198,365 KM

North Island Lube
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

205,647 KM

North Island Lube
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

2024 Jul 27

2024 Oct 28 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Kal Tire - Campbell River

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

2025 Jan 18

213,806 KM

North Island Lube
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

d=bCGoQcrLoRzaxz+2Nm33 20Zn7ROPVY%2F0f

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or
Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or
Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or
Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or
Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red

Vehicle serviced
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DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2025 june 218,771 KM Tyee Chevrolet Service Record
Carnpbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

5

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Pisclaimer

The Informatian supplted by ICBC |s a report of the vehicle's status and the vehitle's clalms hista
vehicles sold by Insurance companies as salvage

salvage vehlcles which have been rebyt, inspected, and reficensed

wrecked vehizlas that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts

vy, Vehlcle status shows whether & vehicle is qualified to be fcensed and is used to track:

The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accurataly for a number of reasons, including a written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehide raglstry or a vehlcle with major damage that was repaired by Its owner, The
vehicle claims history is a report of vehicle damage and includes repairs paid Ry ICBC 2nd outstanding darmage estimates, It may he Incamplete for varfous reasons, Including the owner did not make a claim to 1C8C ar ICBC hes denled the
claim. In addftion, the estimare Information may not necessarlly reflect the actual cast of repairs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest farce of impact, or Indicate the Frimary area of damage.

Consumers are encouraged to read ICBC's full statament af imitatlons at ht:p:ﬂapps.icbc.comlregls(ra:icnfv:hr.fL‘(mL:atton.hnnl.

ICBC recommends the vehicle be Inspected by 2 qualified mechanic to obtain a more complate assessment of the vehiele's candition.

CARFAX Canada One Owner™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada One Owner™ fadge that is hased on the regisration information reported to CARFAX Canada. The badge Is avaliable
Columbia, Alberta, Saskatchewan, Manftoba, Cnuarla, Guebec. Nova Scatla, New Brunswick, or PEL

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada Na Reported Accidants™ hadge Is based on the damage recards and/or branding information reported te CARFAX Canada. The badge 1
were not, at the time this report was generated, declared stolen.

for personal and commerclal vehicles that have only been registered In the provinces of British

s avallable for personal vehicles that have oniy been registered I Canada, and

This vehicle history report is complled from multiple data sources, It fs not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC er its source data providers to obtain complete Information an any one vehicle. For examnple, there may be ather title,
brands, registrations, deciarations, accidentinformation, service records, recall Information, odometer readings or ather information where discrepancles that apply o this vehlcle are not reflected In this report. CARFAX Canada and fts
source data providers recelve data and Information from external sources beflevad to be rellable, but no responsibliity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or Its agents far any errors, Inaccuracles or emisslons, The
FRPOrts are provided strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its sourca data providers further expressly disclalm all warrantles, express or Impliad, includlng any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantabillty,
merchantable quality or fitness for a particular Purpase regarding this repert of its contents, Nefther CARFAX Canada nor any of Itz source data providers shall ba Bable for any losses, expenses or damages in connertion with any repart or
any Informatlon contained within 2 report, Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or falture to provide a report or any Infarmation. Gther information about the vehicie that ks the subject matter of this vehicle histary reporr. including
probiems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Canada, Use this report as one Important woal, along with a vahicle Inspection and test drive, 1o make a berter declsion abaut your next used car, By obtalning, reviewing andfor using this

vehicle histary report, you agrea to be bound by all of the terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as 2ach may be amended from tme o tme by CARFAX Canada.
REtpsy/ i carfax.cafaby fax/pri legal iti faise

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. GEEHI}] &
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